
 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 

OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR BETWEEN 

THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA AND 

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 

 

 

 

 

This AMENDMENT to the AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the:  

 

 COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA, hereinafter referred to as 

“COUNTY”, and 

 

 CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., hereinafter referred to 

as “CONTRACTOR”, 

 

 WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have an existing AGREEMENT dated 

June 19, 2012 for the transportation, management, recycling and disposal of hazardous waste 

collected through County solid waste collection programs. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows: 

 

1. The AGREEMENT is amended to replace the THIRD PARAGRAPH in 

SECTION A.1, EXHIBIT A, AMENDED STATEMENT OF WORK 
as follows: 

    

 The Contractor will be required to service the CHWCC every Monday, 

arriving between 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m., or in a reasonable amount 

of time necessary to complete work by close of day, due to facility 

storage constraints 

 

2. The AGREEMENT is amended to replace Paragraph A of EXHIBIT B, 

PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS as follows: 

 

A. This Amendment to the contract shall increase the contract amount 

by $1,164,036 ($557,636 for year four and $606,400 for year five) 

and shall extend the contract for an additional two (2) years for a 

total of a five (5) year Agreement in a not-to-exceed amount of 

$2,709,154. 

 

3. The AGREEMENT is amended to replace ATTACHMENT A1, COST 

FOR SERVICES in its entirety.  

 

4. Except as provided herein, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT 

to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY. 

 



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Third Amendment to Agreement to 

be effective on the date executed by COUNTY. 

 

 

      COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 

 

 

Date: _______________________________  By: ________________________________ 

             Janet Wolf, Chair 

             Board of Supervisors 

 

 

ATTEST: 

MONA MIYASATO     CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL 

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER   SERVICES, INC. (CONTRACTOR) 

      

 

 

By: ________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

       Deputy Clerk of the Board   Tax ID Number: ______________________ 

 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FOR 

MICHAEL GHIZZONI  FORM: ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA 

COUNTY COUNSEL  AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 

 

 

 

By: _________________________________ By: ________________________________ 

       Deputy County Counsel         Deputy 

 

 

  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

  RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC 

  RISK MANAGER 

 

 

  By: ________________________________ 

         Risk Manager 


